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EN Before you connect this Blu-ray disc/ DVD player, read and understand all accompanying
instructions.

MS-MY Sebelum anda menyambungkan cakera Blu-ray/ pemain DVD ini, baca dan fahamkan arahan
yang disertakan.
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B MKV e

« USB @#FHE

EERERX
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o FSREA : PAL/ NTSC

- EE®AEBL 1 Vp-p (75 ohm)
HDMI #&itt : 480i/576i »
480p/576p ~ 720p ~ 1080i - 1080p -
1080p/24Hz ~ 4KX2K

2 BEALE

SR + ARl

2Vrms (> 1 kohm)

BEELEH

- SAZEAET + AR
2Vrms (> 1 kohm)
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« BRERRE:
2Vrms (> 1 kohm)
o FREF : 2Vrms (> 1 kohm)
- BERZWONEA
1.15Vrms (> 1 kohm)
. BARAETARE:
2Vrms (> 1 kohm)
o HEEHE : 0.5Vp-p (75 ohm)
o Ot R
« HDMI #H
o BUgEER
MP2 : 32 kHz ~ 44.1 kHz ~ 48 kHz
« WMA : 441 kHz ~ 48 kHz
o BEERITEE
« MP3: 112 kbps - 320 kpbs
« WMA : 48 kpbs - 192 kpbs

USB

&M - B USB (20)

MBI - USR KB SRR

SRR FAT16, FAT32

USB 248 : 5V = 500mA (&8

HREIR)

«  Xi& HDD (B RRRRREH) - HiE
AEAEIR -

FHE

o BRETIHE : AC 110-240V~ -
50/60 Hz

. HEMX 20 R

o FHER (BEARERENINE) B
HEEE <015’

o RTF (Exmxi&E)
435 x 42 x 230 (ZK)

. EFE 151 TR

RE M 1

. IS NEAM
- AC &4

. BPEM

ﬁ%ﬂﬁ’fﬁ
#5145 (Diode): AlGalnN (BD),
AlGalnP (BDVD/CD)

« K&K :405+7nm/-7nm (BD),
660+10nm/-10nm (DVD),
785+10/-10nm (CD)

- BEHT: TmW (BD),
0.26mW (DVD), 0.3mW (CD)
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Be responsible
Respect copyrights

AN mm PR P AR AR RE B - XS B FRIA
Rovi Corporation B F0 B2 HEARFE o
BERAIESRER

B BUR S B A

Philips Electronics Singapore & ik fR 7 5k
TRALRT L 2 fm 0 SRR M IR & B R 1A 75
UBEM 2 HEETRIFIAITER - Mt
RHEFEERXE - ZAREARHAEE
BEMRER=F  @ERHRRKIILE
ABEMA - EERFRIAE - BIAERX
FixERE (MEREAR) 3
open.source@philips.com ° AARET
BERAEFEMN - EHEHFENE
FEMAHUIE - 2 BARKENERE -
BTN REIEZE [Open Source Team,
Philips Intellectual Property & Standards,
PO. Box 220, 5600 AE Eindhoven, The
Netherlands] < BEREENE ) KB
R BB FEHGEFE DA FE M
HE o ZREE fm Y R PUR SR BR B X M X T B i
RIGHITH L o

fFAEEE

B A A EME RealNetworks #X

HRERIEE - FREREUTH

REALNETWORKS * INC&ERK -

. ([FRERAUEREHIELARSE  IFH
74 RealNetworks EULA &3k -
FERETSENR  EE - Btk BE
kAT - RiFEE @ FRESBAEMTE
BUSIRAHS sk A E Ath 75 SIS BT RE A
Real Format Client U85  1E:ZFR %2
BAREZIZ IR

«  RealNetworks Inc. BRABERET
ERIEHRTEUINETRE - B1F
B RFIEE REY » (BRI R REE
FIEHREEEMEARTEN A
B BERRFTEEIZE ST - R - B
LIERIBERE - BIEETRRF
gL o

ZNEE ¥R Verance Corporation 4
EVEBE - WREEEER] 7,369,677
MEBBENEZTOEMEEMPIRE
FIEIIRAE - DA R SRR AT S LE 75 T AV AR
RER P S (R7& o Cinavia & Verance
Corporation HE#R ° 2004 FE2010 4
Verance CorporationhR#&FT4 ° Verance
REFTBAHERN o 2 IFRA TR

Cinavia B4

AREmERA Cinavia F i sRBR il AR AL 5 A
ZHREHEEL MR RESHH
B2 - B{RREIE ARG REZ BIAE -
SRR —RIEE - AR ETEREUE
8o

B Cinavia it E Z &R > AR
Cinavia#x E/HEEH 1 (Cinavia Online
Consumer Information Center) % -
#4k  http:// www.cinavia.com © ZAA8i5E
BEFT RN Cinavia WEZEH « &
KR RAEE It HEER F 2 ¢ Cinavia
Consumer

Information Center, PO. Box 86851, San
Diego, CA, 92138, USA -
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Blu-ray &

LY

‘Blu-ray ™', 'Blu-ray Disc ™', ‘Blu-ray Disc ™"’
logo, ‘Blu-ray 3D ™’ and ‘Blu-ray 3D ™’ logo are
the trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

HioH DEF REAGE

HDMI, and HDMI logo and High-Definition
Multimedia Interface are trademarks or
registered trademarks of HDMI licensing LLC in
the United States and other countries.

™ Blu-royDisc

@

CERTIFIED

The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED Logo is a certification
mark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.

OQJopoLBy

TRUELTE
DIGITAL PLUS

Manufactured under license from Dolby
Laboratories. Dolby and the double-D symbol
are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories.

DIVX*
HD

ABOUT DIVXVIDEO: DivX® is a digital video
format created by DivX, LLC, a subsidiary

of Rovi Corporation. This is an official DivX
Certified® device that plays DivX video.Visit
divx.com for more information and software
tools to convert your files into DivX videos.
ABOUT DIVXVIDEO-ON-DEMAND: This
DivX Certified® device must be registered

in order to play purchased DivXVideo-on-
Demand (VOD) movies. To obtain your
registration code, locate the DivXVOD section
in your device setup menu. Go to vod.divx.com
for more information on how to complete your
registration.

DivX Certified® to play DivX® and DivX Plus®
HD (H.264/MKV) video up to 1080p HD
including premium content.

90

DivX® DivX Certified®, DivX Plus® HD
and associated logos are trademarks of Rovi
Corporation or its subsidiaries and are used
under license.

dtsup

Master Audia

(]

For DTS patents, see http://patents.dts.com.
Manufactured under license from DTS Licensing
Limited. DTS, DTS-HD, the Symbol, & DTS and
the Symbol together are registered trademarks,
and DTS-HD Master Audio is a trademark of
DTS, Inc. © DTS, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

ﬂ
BD) jve

BONUSVIEW™
‘BD LIVE ™" and BONUSVIEW ™ " are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

VIDEO'

‘DVD Video'is a trademark of DVD Format/
Logo Licensing Corporation.

Creal
rmvb

RealNetworks, Real, the Real logo, RealPlayer;
and the RealPlayer logo are trademarks or
registered trademarks of RealNetworks, Inc.

S,
—

Java

POWERED

Oracle and Java are registered trademarks of
Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may be
trademarks of their respective owners.



Language Code

Abkhazian 6566
Afar 6565
Afrikaans 6570
Ambharic 6577
Arabic 6582
Armenian 7289
Assamese 6583
Avestan 6569
Aymara 6589
Azerhaijani 6590
Bahasa Melayu 7783
Bashkir 6665
Belarusian 6669
Bengali 6678
Bihari 6672
Bislama 6673
Bokmal, Norwegian 7866
Bosanski 6683
Brezhoneg 6682
Bulgarian 6671
Burmese 7789
Castellano, Espariol 6983
Catalan 6765
Chamorro 6772
Chechen 6769
Chewa; Chichewa; Nyanja 7889
3 9072
Chuang; Zhuang 9065
Church Slavic; Slavonic ~ 6785
Chuvash 6786
Corsican 6779
Cesky 6783
Dansk 6865
Deutsch 6869
Dzongkha 6890
English 6978
Esperanto 6979
Estonian 6984
Euskara 6985
ENnvika 6976
Faroese 7079
Francais 7082
Frysk 7089
Fijian 7074
Gaelic; Scottish Gaelic 7168
Gallegan 7176
Georgian 7565
Gikuyu; Kikuyu 7573
Guarani 7178
Gujarati 7185
Hausa 7265
Herero 7290
Hindi 7273
Hiri Motu 7279
Hrwatski 6779
Ido 7379
Interlingua (International)7365
Interlingue 7365
Inuktitut 7385

Inupiaq

Irish

islenska

Italiano

Ivrit

Japanese
Javanese
Kalaallisut
Kannada
Kashmiri

Kazakh
Kernewek
Khmer
Kinyarwanda
Kirghiz

Komi

Korean
Kuanyama; Kwanyama
Kurdish

Lao

Latina

Latvian
Letzeburgesch;
Limburgan; Limburger
Lingala
Lithuanian
Luxembourgish;
Macedonian
Malagasy

Magyar
Malayalam
Maltese

Manx

Maori

Marathi
Marshallese
Moldavian
Mongolian

Nauru

Navaho; Navajo
Ndebele, North
Ndebele, South
Ndonga
Nederlands
Nepali

Norsk

Northern Sami
North Ndebele
Norwegian Nynorsk;
Occitan; Provencal
Old Bulgarian; Old Slavonic
Oriya

Oromo
Ossetian; Ossetic
Pali

Panjabi

Persian

Polski

Portugués

7375
7165
7383
7384
7269
7465
7486
7576
7578
7583
7575
7587
7577
8287
7589
7586
7579
7574
7585
7679
7665
7686
7666
7673
7678
7684
7666
7775
7771
7285
7776
7784
7186
7773
7782
7772
7779
7778
7865
7886
7868
7882
7871
7876
7869
7879
8369
7868
7878
7967
6785
7982
7977
7983
8073
8065
7065
8076
8084

Pushto
Russian
Quechua
Raeto-Romance
Romanian
Rundi
Samoan
Sango
Sanskrit
Sardinian
Serbian
Shona
Shqip
Sindhi
Sinhalese
Slovensky
Slovenian
Somali
Sotho; Southern
South Ndebele
Sundanese
Suomi
Swabhili
Swati
Svenska
Tagalog
Tahitian
Tajik
Tamil
Tatar
Telugu
Thai
Tibetan
Tigrinya
Tonga (Tonga Islands)
Tsonga
Tswana
Tirkee
Turkmen
Twi
Uighur
Ukrainian
Urdu
Uzbek
Vietnamese
Volapuk
Walloon
Welsh
Wolof
Xhosa
Yiddish
Yoruba
Zulu

8083
8285
8185
8277
8279
8278
8377
8371
8365
8367
8382
8378
8381
8368
8373
8373
8376
8379
8384
7882
8385
7073
8387
8383
8386
8476
8489
8471
8465
8484
8469
8472
6679
8473
8479
8483
8478
8482
8475
8487
8571
8575
8582
8590
8673
8679
8765
6789
8779
8872
8973
8979
9085



PHILIPS

Specifications are subject to change without notice
© 2014 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Trademarks are the property of Koninklijke Philips N.V. or their respective owners.

BDP7750_98_UM_V2.0



	1	Hookup 及播放
	2	使用您的 Blu-ray disc/ DVD 播放機
	基本播放控制
	視訊、音頻及圖像選項
	DivX 視訊
	RMVB 或 RM 檔案
	同步音訊與視訊。
	播放音樂幻燈片
	Blu-ray的獨特選項
	藍光 BD-Live
	播放藍光 3D 影片
	以 3D 效果觀看 2D 影片/圖片
	設定網絡
	智能手機控制
	透過 DLNA 瀏覽電視
	瀏覽 Smart TV
	租借網上影片
	通過 Miracast 串流多媒體
	使用 Philips EasyLink

	3	變更設定
	畫面
	音效
	網絡（安裝、Smart TV...）
	偏好設定（語言，家長監護功能...）
	進階選項 (清除記憶體...)

	4	更新軟件
	透過互聯網更新軟件。
	透過 USB 更新軟件

	5	規格
	6	疑難排解
	7	安全性與重要說明



